Notice of Public Meeting

Pensar Academy Governing Board

Dated and posted on this 11th day of September 2023 at 8:00am.

Printed Name: Sandra Zupetz

Title: Board Secretary/Principal

AGENDA

Pensar Academy Governing Board Meeting 6135 North Black Canyon Highway

Phoenix, AZ 85017

(602) 383-4013

Tuesday, September 12, 2023

10:00AM

GENERAL SESSION:

Agenda Item 1: Consideration of the ESSER Safe Return to Learning Plan.

Agenda Item 2: Consideration of retirement plan for staff.

Agenda Item 3: Consideration of Pensar Academy's participation in the Employee Retention Credit

Program.

Agenda Item 4: Financial Standing Report.

Agenda Item 5: Presentation of School Letter Grade Projections.

ADJOURNMENT